IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

INGVAR BENGTSSON 06-26-1998

Serial No.:

100748576 Filed: Concurrently Herewith

For: SAILOR'S SUIT

COVER SHEET TRANSMITTING ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR RECORDING

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

29089415

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment:

Name of conveying party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1)): 1.

Ingvar Bengtsson

Name and address of receiving party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2)): 2.

> SVENSKA BENDIT AB Kungsporten 4 E S-427 50 Billdal

SWEDEN

134/23/1994 UDATTS DODOGED, 24 139415)

PATENT

REEL: 9258 FRAME: 0322

3.	Nature of conveyance (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3)):		
		Assignment [] Merger Curity Agreement [] Change of Name ther	
	Execu	tion Date: June 9, 1998	
4.		application against which the attached Assignment is to be recorded (37. §§ 3.31(a)(3),(4)):	
		Serial No.: Filed: Concurrently Herewith Title: Sailor's Suit Inventor: Ingvar Bengtsson Attorney Docket No.: 811.004	
5.	Mail 3.31(a	correspondence concerning the attached Assignment to (37 C.F.R. §)(5)):	
		Michael J. Brown, Esq. Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, NY 10010.	
6.	Total number of patent applications identified in this cover sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(6)): 1.		
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.31(a)(b)): \$40.00.		
	[X]	Attached is check in the amount of \$ 370,00 for payment of the filing fee for the application, and the fee for recording the attached Assignment.	
		Attached is check in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee for recording the attached Assignment.	
	[]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Deposit Acct. No. 20-1439 in the amount of \$ _ for payment of the recording fee. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.	

2

- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment, to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Deposit Account No. 20-1439. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.
- 9. Statement and signature (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(9),(10)):

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached Assignment is the original document.

Respectfully submitted.

Date: June 15, 1998

Michael J. Brown
Registration No. 37,100
TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS
OF AMERICA, P.C.
915 Broadway, 19th Floor
New York, New York 10010
(212) 387-0247
(212) 387-0167 (fax)
Attorneys for Applicant

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3.

3

DESIGN
U.S. #XXXXXX APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.
WHEREAS I (We) Inquar Bengts:

FILE	NO.
------	-----

EXECUTED	OUTSIDE U.S.A.
	WHEREAS, I (We) Ingvar Bengtsson Bangbovägen 19 S-427 50 BILLDAL, Sweden
AS ASSIVE	or(s), have invented certain improvements in the design
	INDLINE (SAILOR'S SUIT)
and filing	n No. , filed , which application number date I (we) hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert in nment when known. And whereas
5\	/ENSKA BENDIT AB
Kı	ingsporten 4 E
S-	-427 50 BILLDAL, Sweden

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to eid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid c/ said assignee.

Dated:

Ingvar Bengtsson

LEDALIZATION RECOMMENDED

OF 154

PATENT REEL: 9258 FRAME: 0325